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		Monday 12th November 2018
To: All Parents/Carers,
Saint Jérôme Parent / Family Prayer Group
At Saint Jérôme School we work hard to ensure that every child feels happy and secure and that our caring environment will instil in them a love of learning and a natural sensitivity and compassion for others.  Prayer and worship are fundamental to daily life and this is why we would like to begin a Family Prayer Group. In conversation with a number of parents, we feel it is the right time to come together. 

The Family Prayer Group will meet every week but at two different times, to ensure opportunity for as many families as possible to join. It will meet on alternate Mondays (9:00am - 9:45am) and Wednesdays (2:15pm – 3:00pm). We have planned the dates until the middle of the Epiphany Term:

Monday 26th November 9am
Wednesday 5th December 2.15pm
Monday 10th December 9am
Wednesday 19th December 1.30pm (before our Christingle Service)
Monday 14th January 9am
Wednesday 23rd January 2.15pm
Monday 28th January 9am
Wednesday 6th February 2.15pm
Monday 11th February 9am

We will meet together in the school prayer room and pray for the needs of our families, school and our community and give thanks for our many blessings.  It will be led by Mrs Gardner, a parent of a child in Year 2.

Everyone is warmly invited and pre-school children can play together.  If you have any questions, please feel free to speak to Mrs Gardner, Mrs Tyler or Mrs Walton.

Yours sincerely,
[bookmark: _GoBack]

Mrs E. Walton

“Don't worry about anything, but in all your prayers ask God for what you need,
always asking him with a thankful heart.
 And God's peace, which is far beyond human understanding,  
will keep your hearts and minds safe in union with Christ Jesus.”
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